
Wed 22-Jun-2022 14:55:56 BST

Gentlemen of Bedales CC vs Steep CC
on

Tuesday 21 June 2022
at

Bedales Memorial Pitch

Steep CC won by 5 wickets

scored by Murray Chancellor
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team Gentlemen of Bedales CC
Score 125 for 5
Overs 20.0

Players Wheeler, Huw
Jay, Adam
Bicknell, Felix
Baty, Josh
Hall, John
Bott, Henry
White, Andrew
Wheeler, Jac
Mann, David
McGregor, Craig

Team Steep CC
Score 127 for 5
Overs 17.3

Players Coles J
Parry C
Ainslie J
Clay J
Finch P
Harrison C
Turner G
Slatter H
Page J
Page R
Dell L
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Gentlemen of Bedales CC INNINGS
Venue: Bedales Memorial Pitch Toss won by: Gentlemen of Bedales CC Tue 21-Jun-2022

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Wheeler, Huw (LHB)
. . 1 . . 11 . . . 4 . 4 . 41 . 2 . 6 . . 11-

run out (Coles J) 26 24 32 13 6 1 3 1 46% 108.3

2 Jay, Adam
. 4 . . . . 2 . . . 4 . . . 113 . 1 . . 1 . 52 . . 1 .

retired (not out) 25 29 31 18 5 2 1 2 1 38% 86.2

3 Bicknell, Felix
1W

c Harrison C  b Turner G 1 2 2 1 1 50% 50.0

4 Baty, Josh
. . . 1114 . 1 . 112211142 . . 4141

retired (not out) 33 25 33 7 11 3 4 72% 132.0

5 Hall, John
. . 1 . 1W

b Coles J 2 6 4 4 2 33% 33.3

6 Bott, Henry
. . . 2 . . . . 1 . . 2 . . 4 . . . . . 11111W

b Page J 14 26 20 17 6 2 1 35% 53.8

7 White, Andrew
521121 .

not out 12 7 12 1 3 2 1 86% 171.4

8 Wheeler, Jac
W

c Turner G  b Page J 0 1 0 1 0.0

9 Mann, David
41

not out 5 2 0 1 1 100% 250.0

10 McGregor, Craig

11

20.0 OVERS Extras: 7 (3b  0lb  1nb  3wd  0p) TOTAL 125 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

55

Wheeler, Huw

8.5

55

2

56

Bicknell, Felix

9.1

0

3

59

Hall, John

10.5

3

4

92

Bott, Henry

17.1

33

5

117

Wheeler, Jac

19.1

0

6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

5

1

7
2 13 1 6.50Harrison C

R
W

WD
NB

1 8 7 7
4 23 5.75Slatter H

R
W

WD
NB

5 8 4
3 17 5.67Clay J

R
W

WD
NB

1
1

3 3
3 7 1 2.33Turner G

R
W

WD
NB

2
1 1 2 1 2.00Coles J

R
W

WD
NB

6

2

5 7

1

14
4 35 2 1 8.75Dell L

R
W

WD
NB

6 11
1

8
1 3 25 2 8.33Page J
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Steep CC INNINGS
Venue: Bedales Memorial Pitch Toss won by: Gentlemen of Bedales CC Tue 21-Jun-2022

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Coles J
4 . . . . . 24W

c Baty, Josh  b Hall, John 10 9 8 6 1 2 33% 111.1

2 Parry C
. . . . . . 4 . . . . 14 . 26 . 4414 .

retired (not out) 30 22 26 13 2 1 5 1 41% 136.4

3 Ainslie J
. . . . . . 4 . . 114 . . 1 . . W

c Wheeler, Huw  b Bott, Henry 11 18 23 13 3 2 28% 61.1

4 Clay J
. 2 . . 1 . . . . . W

c Wheeler, Jac  b Bott, Henry 3 11 11 9 1 1 18% 27.3

5 Finch P
. . . . 4 . . . . . . . 4 . . . . . 16 . 1 . . . 41

not out 21 27 33 20 3 3 1 26% 77.8

6 Harrison C
. . . . . W

run out (Bicknell, Felix) 0 6 2 6 0.0

7 Turner G (LHB)
144 . 1W

b Wheeler, Huw 10 6 4 2 2 2 67% 166.7

8 Slatter H
. . . . . 11 . . 2

not out 4 10 13 7 2 1 30% 40.0

9 Page J

10 Page R

11 Dell L

17.3 OVERS Extras: 38 (6b  2lb  11nb  19wd  0p) TOTAL 127 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

20

Coles J

2.4

20

2

71

Ainslie J

8.6

10

3

76

Clay J

10.6

5

4

86

Harrison C

12.6

10

5

98

Turner G

14.1

12

6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

4 6
1

5

1 3 16 1 1 5.33Hall, John

R
W

WD
NB

4

6 3

2
2.3 15 9 6.43Wheeler, Jac

R
W

WD
NB

16 5
2 21 10.50McGregor, 

Craig
R
W

WD
NB

11

1 1 12 1 12.00Jay, Adam

R
W

WD
NB

3
1
1

1
6

4 2 10 2 1 2.50Bott, Henry

R
W

WD
NB

4

1

4

1
5

2 15 2 5 7.50Bicknell, Felix

R
W

WD
NB

10

1

9

1 2 21 1 1 10.50Baty, Josh

R
W

WD
NB

1
4
5

1 9 1 4 5 9.00Wheeler, Huw
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Gentlemen of Bedales CC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 6 0 Harrison C . . 1w 1 . 4 . 

2 7 0 Slatter H . . 1 . . . 

3 14 0 Harrison C 1 2 . . . 4 

4 22 0 Slatter H . . . 4 . 4 

5 29 0 Clay J . 2b . 1 . 4 

6 36 0 Slatter H 1 1 3 . 2 . 

7 44 0 Clay J . 1 . . 1 6 

8 52 0 Slatter H . 5 . 1b 2 . 

9 56 1 Clay J 1 . 1 1 W 1 

10 57 2 Turner G W . . 1 . . 

11 59 3 Coles J . 1 . 1 W . 

12 62 3 Turner G 1 . . 2 . . 

13 70 3 Dell L 1 . . 1 4 2w . 

14 73 3 Turner G . 1 . 2 . . 

15 78 3 Dell L . 1 4 . . . 

16 84 3 Page J 1 . . 1 2 2 

17 92 3 Dell L 1 1 1 1nb-1 1 1 1 

18 103 4 Page J W 5 4 2 . . 

19 117 4 Dell L 2 1 4 1 1 4 1 

20 125 5 Page J W 2 1 4 1 . 

Steep CC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 4 0 Hall, John . 4 . . . . 

2 14 0 Wheeler, Jac . . 1w . . . 5w 4 

3 20 1 Hall, John . 2 4 W . . 

4 27 1 Wheeler, Jac . . . . 1w 2w 4b . 

5 33 1 Hall, John 1w 1 . . 4 . . 

6 49 1 McGregor, Craig 4 . 2 6 . 4 

7 61 1 Jay, Adam 1w 1 4 1 1 4 . 

8 67 1 McGregor, Craig 4 . . 1 1lb . 

9 71 2 Bott, Henry 1w 2 . . 1 . W . 

10 76 2 Bicknell, Felix . . . 4 1w . . 

11 76 3 Bott, Henry . . . . . W 

12 86 3 Bicknell, Felix . . . 1w 4b-1nb . 4 . 

13 86 4 Bott, Henry . . . . . W 

14 98 4 Baty, Josh 1lb 1 . 4 4 1nb 1 

15 107 5 Wheeler, Huw W . . . 2w . 4b-1nb 2w . 

16 119 5 Baty, Josh 1 1b 1w 6 1b 1 1 

17 125 5 Bott, Henry . . . 4 1 1 

18 127 5 Wheeler, Jac . . 2  



Wed 22-Jun-2022 14:55:56 BST

Gentlemen of Bedales CC vs Steep CC

page 4

Manhattan

WORM

Wagon Wheel
GENTLEMEN OF BEDALES CC Batting (STEEP CC B

STEEP CC Batting (GENTLEMEN OF BEDALES CC B
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Baty, Josh Gentlemen of Bedales CC 33 25 33 4 132.0 68.0% 1

2 Parry C Steep CC 30 22 26 5 1 136.4 31.8% 1

3 Wheeler, Huw Gentlemen of Bedales CC 26 24 32 3 1 108.3 45.8%

4 Jay, Adam Gentlemen of Bedales CC 25 29 31 2 86.2 37.9% 1

5 Finch P Steep CC 21 27 33 3 1 77.8 29.6% 1

6 Bott, Henry Gentlemen of Bedales CC 14 26 20 1 53.8 34.6%

7 White, Andrew Gentlemen of Bedales CC 12 7 12 171.4 85.7% 1

8 Ainslie J Steep CC 11 18 23 2 61.1 27.8%

9 Turner G Steep CC 10 6 4 2 166.7 83.3%

10 Coles J Steep CC 10 9 8 2 111.1 33.3%

11 Mann, David Gentlemen of Bedales CC 5 2 1 250.0 100.0% 1

12 Slatter H Steep CC 4 10 13 40.0 20.0% 1

13 Clay J Steep CC 3 11 11 27.3 18.2%

14 Hall, John Gentlemen of Bedales CC 2 6 4 33.3 33.3%

15 Bicknell, Felix Gentlemen of Bedales CC 1 2 2 50.0 50.0%

16 Harrison C Steep CC 0 6 2 0.0

17 Wheeler, Jac Gentlemen of Bedales CC 0 1 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Bott, Henry Gentlemen of Bedales CC 2 10 4.0 2 25 1 2.50 5.00 12.50

2 Page J Steep CC 2 25 3.0 18 8.33 12.50 9.00

3 Wheeler, Huw Gentlemen of Bedales CC 1 9 1.0 6 4 5 1 9.00 9.00 6.00

4 Coles J Steep CC 1 2 1.0 6 2.00 2.00 6.00

5 Turner G Steep CC 1 7 3.0 18 1 2.33 7.00 18.00

6 Hall, John Gentlemen of Bedales CC 1 16 3.0 18 1 5.33 16.00 18.00

7 Wheeler, Jac Gentlemen of Bedales CC 15 2.3 15 9 1 6.00

8 Bicknell, Felix Gentlemen of Bedales CC 15 2.0 12 2 5 7.50

9 Jay, Adam Gentlemen of Bedales CC 12 1.0 6 1 12.00

10 Harrison C Steep CC 13 2.0 12 1 1 6.50

11 Clay J Steep CC 17 3.0 18 5.67

12 Baty, Josh Gentlemen of Bedales CC 21 2.0 12 1 1 1 10.50

13 McGregor, Craig Gentlemen of Bedales CC 21 2.0 12 10.50

14 Slatter H Steep CC 23 4.0 24 5.75

15 Dell L Steep CC 35 4.0 25 2 1 8.75
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Wheeler, Huw
BATTING

BATTING STATS.
Runs 26
Balls 24

0s 13
1s 6
2s 1
3s
4s 3
5s
6s 1
SR 108.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.
Over 1.0

Maiden
Run 9

Wicket 1

Wide 4
No Ball 5

Econ. 9.0

Jay, Adam
BATTING

BATTING STATS.
Runs 25
Balls 29

0s 18
1s 5
2s 2
3s 1
4s 2
5s 1
6s
SR 86.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.
Over 1.0

Maiden
Run 12

Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 12.0

Bicknell, Felix
BATTING

BATTING STATS.
Runs 1
Balls 2

0s 1
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 50.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.
Over 2.0

Maiden
Run 15

Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball 5

Econ. 7.5

Baty, Josh
BATTING

BATTING STATS.
Runs 33
Balls 25

0s 7
1s 11
2s 3
3s
4s 4
5s
6s
SR 132.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.
Over 2.0

Maiden
Run 21

Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball 1

Econ. 10.5

Hall, John
BATTING

BATTING STATS.
Runs 2
Balls 6

0s 4
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 33.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.
Over 3.0

Maiden
Run 16

Wicket 1

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 5.3

Bott, Henry
BATTING

BATTING STATS.
Runs 14
Balls 26

0s 17
1s 6
2s 2
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 53.8

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.
Over 4.0

Maiden 2
Run 10

Wicket 2

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 2.5
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White, Andrew
BATTING

BATTING STATS.
Runs 12
Balls 7

0s 1
1s 3
2s 2
3s
4s
5s 1
6s
SR 171.4

Wheeler, Jac
BATTING

BATTING STATS.
Runs
Balls 1

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.
Over 2.3

Maiden
Run 15

Wicket

Wide 9
No Ball

Econ. 6.4

Mann, David
BATTING

BATTING STATS.
Runs 5
Balls 2

0s
1s 1
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 250.0

McGregor, Craig
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.
Over 2.0

Maiden
Run 21

Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 10.5
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Coles J
BATTING

BATTING STATS.
Runs 10
Balls 9

0s 6
1s
2s 1
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 111.1

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.
Over 1.0

Maiden
Run 2

Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 2.0

Parry C
BATTING

BATTING STATS.
Runs 30
Balls 22

0s 13
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s 5
5s
6s 1
SR 136.4

Ainslie J
BATTING

BATTING STATS.
Runs 11
Balls 18

0s 13
1s 3
2s
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 61.1

Clay J
BATTING

BATTING STATS.
Runs 3
Balls 11

0s 9
1s 1
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 27.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.
Over 3.0

Maiden
Run 17

Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.7

Finch P
BATTING

BATTING STATS.
Runs 21
Balls 27

0s 20
1s 3
2s
3s
4s 3
5s
6s 1
SR 77.8

Harrison C
BATTING

BATTING STATS.
Runs
Balls 6

0s 6
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.
Over 2.0

Maiden
Run 13

Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 6.5
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Turner G
BATTING

BATTING STATS.
Runs 10
Balls 6

0s 2
1s 2
2s
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 166.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.
Over 3.0

Maiden
Run 7

Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 2.3

Slatter H
BATTING

BATTING STATS.
Runs 4
Balls 10

0s 7
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 40.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.
Over 4.0

Maiden
Run 23

Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.8

Page J
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.
Over 3.0

Maiden
Run 25

Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 8.3

Dell L
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.
Over 4.0

Maiden
Run 35

Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball 1

Econ. 8.8


